FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB N): 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 - 03 - 2000 10. 30 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	The designed decuments or converte or conv
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01505167 address of receiving party(ies):
Reuben F. Ruiz, Jr.	
	Name: Global Envirotec, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 13410 Preston Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75240
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/252 058	
09/352,958	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. One of Address of party to whom correspondence who have to whom correspondence and the same statements of the same statements.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: State: XIP: 75202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: Dallas State: ZIP: 75202 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Marc A. Hubbard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc A. Hubbard Internal Address: Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Street Address: 4000 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Marc A. Hubbard Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is dated as of the 30th day of June, 2000 by and between Reuben F. Ruiz, Jr., an individual, ("Assignor") and Global Envirotec, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent applications and intellectual property listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any United State or other foreign patents that may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid, the foregoing recitals, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property, the underlying inventions described therein, and any and all patents whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-registrations and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Patent Applications"), and further, all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation all rights and claims of priority under international conventions and treaties, the right, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assignment</u>. Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said Intellectual Property and inventions and to prosecute such applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.
- 3. <u>Authorization of Patent and Trademark Office to Record</u>. Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 4. <u>Representations of Assignor</u>. Assignor hereby represents, warrants, and covenants to Assignee that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment or the matters contemplated thereby. Assignor further

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0578 represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has good and marketable title to the Intellectual Property and has the requisite power and authority to enter into this Agreement.

- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Intellectual Property and any improvements thereunder.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which so executed shall, irrespective of the date of its execution and delivery, be deemed an original, and the counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this 30th day of June, 2000.

Reuben F. Ruiz, Jr.

ACCEPTED:

STATE OF LOUISIANA

GLOBAL ENVIROTEC, INC.

Cecil Sexton, President

On this	low of	2000	hefore me	a Note
COUNTY OF	§			
	§			
SIMIL OF DOCUMENT	8			

On this _____ day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared RUEBEN F. RUIZ, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said State

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0579

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

- 1. That certain patent application for "Wastewater Treatment Device" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 14, 1999, application number 09/352,958, including any and all know-how, specifications, databases, drawings, blueprints, designs, concepts, methods, markets, marketing strategies, marketing plans and strategies, in any form, including without limitation all copies of memoranda, notes, records, work product drawings, computer files (data, text or programs), documents, diagrams, and models, created, made, compiled, or concerning in any way such patent application.
- 2. That certain patent application for "Improved Wastewater Treatment System," including any and all know-how, specifications, databases, drawings, blueprints, designs, concepts, methods, markets, marketing strategies, marketing plans and strategies, in any form, including without limitation all copies of memoranda, notes, records, work product drawings, computer files (data, text or programs), documents, diagrams, and models, created, made, compiled, or concerning in any way such patent application.
- 3. That certain patent application for "Camp and Boat Unit," including any and all know-how, specifications, databases, drawings, blueprints, designs, concepts, methods, markets, marketing strategies, marketing plans and strategies, in any form, including without limitation all copies of memoranda, notes, records, work product drawings, computer files (data, text or programs), documents, diagrams, and models, created, made, compiled, or concerning in any way such patent application.
- 4. Any and all documents, information, folders, memoranda, records, binders, research, concerning in any way the current or proposed business of the Assignee.

R:\5185\1\assignment of patent1.doc

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011194 FRAME: 0580